
Bank Balance on March 31, 2025
New Market Bank Checking Account 6,654.84$               
Outstanding Checks (1,775.27)$             
Genisys Credit Union Checking 5.45$                       
New Market Savings 5,004.99$               
    ICS Funds 214,758.88$          
Petty Cash Balance 100.00$                  
Road and Bridge
    ICS: Funds 362,095.69$          
Total Bank Balances 586,844.58$       

Township Funds
GENERAL FUND 224,748.89$          
General Fund 114,357.06$          
Permit Escrow - General Fund 3,500.00$               
Petty Cash 100.00$                  
Covid-19 ARPA Fund -$                         
Building Permits - Building Official 4,155.96$               
Fire & Rescue Fund 22,752.68$            
Kelly Aggregate Engineering Fund 3,240.74$               
Professional Services Fund 65,211.88$            
Town Hall CIP Fund 11,343.85$            
Night to Unite 86.72$                     
ROAD & BRIDGE 362,095.69$          
Road & Bridge Fund 188,887.24$          
JPA Road Maintenance (69.00)$                   
Permit Escrow - Road & Bridge 32,500.00$            
Asphalt/Hard Surface Fund 74,600.12$            
Road & Bridge CIP Fund 38,796.22$            
Emergency Road Fund 27,381.11$            
Total Township Funds: 586,844.58$       

INVESTMENTS 594,725.35$          
GF- 5.15% 7 Month CD- Genisys 4/12/2025 53,084.46$            
GF- 4.5% 6 Month CD- Frandsen 5/16/2025 26,304.81$            
GF- 4.5% 7 Month CD- New Market 6/14/2025 26,535.55$            
GF- 4.5% 7 Month CD- Genisys 7/16/2025 62,128.13$            
THC- 4.65 7 Month CD- Genisys 7/16/2025 36,416.29$            
R&B- 4.54% 6 Month CD - Genisys 5/16/2025 31,843.39$            
R&B- 4.65% 7 Month CD - Genisys 7/16/2025 41,618.61$            
R&B- 4.15% 5 Month CD - Frandsen 8/4/2025 32,202.22$            
R&B- A/HR 4.5% 7 Month CD- New Market 4/17/2025 125,000.00$          
R&B- A/HR 4.4% 6 Month CD- Frandsen 6/1/2025 159,591.89$          
TOTAL TOWNSHIP ASSETS 1,181,569.93$           
BALANCE PER CTAS SCHEDULE 1 1,181,569.93$           

Difference -$                         

Treasurer's Report 
March 2025
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Transaction history
Account: CD
Date: 4/4/2025

1 transactions

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

9/17/2024 NEW CD $125,000.00 $125,000.00

Totals Transactions: 1 $125,000.00
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Contact Us

952-469-1600
info@newmarket.bank
www.newmarket.bank

Account

Eureka Township

Date

03/31/2025

Page

1 of 2

IntraFi Cash ServiceSM, or ICS®, Monthly Statement

The following information is a summary of activity in your account(s) for the month of March 2025 and the list of FDIC-insured institution(s) that
hold your deposits as of the date indicated. These deposits have been placed by us, as your agent and custodian, in deposit accounts through
IntraFi Cash Service. Funds in your deposit accounts at the FDIC-insured institutions at which your funds have been placed will be "deposits," as
defined by federal law. Certain conditions must be satisfied for "pass-through" FDIC deposit insurance coverage to apply. To meet the conditions
for pass-through FDIC deposit insurance, deposit accounts at FDIC-insured banks in IntraFi's network that hold deposits placed using an IntraFi
service are titled, and deposit account records are maintained, in accordance with FDIC regulations for pass-through coverage.

Summary of Accounts

Account ID Deposit Option Interest Rate Opening Balance Ending Balance

*********938 Savings 2.50% $545,666.02 $576,854.57

TOTAL $545,666.02 $576,854.57

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IntraFi and ICS are registered service marks, and IntraFi Cash Service is a service mark, of IntraFi Network LLC.

New Market Bank
101 Old Town Road
Elko New Market, MN 55054

Eureka Township
25043 Cedar Avenue
Farmington, MN 55024

00000

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: *********938
Account Title: Eureka Township
 

Account Summary - Savings

Statement Period 3/1-3/31/2025 Average Daily Balance $559,252.75

Previous Period Ending Balance $545,666.02 Interest Rate at End of Statement Period 2.50%

Total Program Deposits 30,000.00 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.53%

Total Program Withdrawals (0.00) YTD Interest Paid 3,465.32

Interest Capitalized 1,188.55

Current Period Ending Balance $576,854.57

Account Transaction Detail
Date Activity Type Amount Balance

03/18/2025 Deposit $30,000.00 $575,666.02

03/31/2025 Interest Capitalization 1,188.55 576,854.57

Summary of Balances as of March 31, 2025
FDIC-Insured Institution City/State FDIC Cert No. Balance

First Horizon Bank MEMPHIS, TN 4977 $81,804.48

South State Bank, N.A. Winter Haven, FL 33555 247,525.04

Truist Bank Charlotte, NC 9846 247,525.05

Date

03/31/2025

Page

2 of 2

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IntraFi and ICS are registered service marks, and IntraFi Cash Service is a service mark, of IntraFi Network LLC.
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Transaction history
Account: CD 1
Date: 4/4/2025

1 transactions

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

11/14/2024 NEW CD $26,535.55 $26,535.55

Totals Transactions: 1 $26,535.55
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Date Principal Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $545,666.02 $37.37 $37.38
3/2/2025 $545,666.02 $37.38 $74.75
3/3/2025 $545,666.02 $37.38 $112.13
3/4/2025 $545,666.02 $37.38 $149.51
3/5/2025 $545,666.02 $37.38 $186.89
3/6/2025 $545,666.02 $37.39 $224.28
3/7/2025 $545,666.02 $37.39 $261.67
3/8/2025 $545,666.02 $37.39 $299.06
3/9/2025 $545,666.02 $37.39 $336.45

3/10/2025 $545,666.02 $37.39 $373.84
3/11/2025 $545,766.02 $37.40 $411.24
3/12/2025 $545,666.02 $37.40 $448.64
3/13/2025 $545,666.02 $37.40 $486.04
3/14/2025 $545,666.02 $37.40 $523.47
3/15/2025 $545,666.02 $37.40 $560.87
3/16/2025 $545,666.02 $37.41 $598.28
3/17/2025 $545,666.02 $37.41 $635.68
3/18/2025 $575,666.02 $39.47 $675.17
3/19/2025 $575,666.02 $39.47 $714.64
3/20/2025 $575,666.02 $39.48 $754.12
3/21/2025 $575,666.02 $39.48 $793.63
3/22/2025 $575,666.02 $39.48 $833.11
3/23/2025 $575,666.02 $39.49 $872.60
3/24/2025 $575,666.02 $39.48 $912.08
3/25/2025 $575,666.02 $39.48 $951.56
3/26/2025 $575,666.02 $39.49 $991.05
3/27/2025 $575,666.02 $39.50 $1,030.55
3/28/2025 $575,666.02 $39.45 $1,069.99
3/29/2025 $575,666.02 $39.50 $1,109.50
3/30/2025 $575,666.02 $39.50 $1,149.00
3/31/2025 $575,666.02 $39.50 $1,188.56

General Fund 214,315.11$    443.77$                     214,758.88$              
Road and Bridge 361,350.91$    744.78$                     362,095.69$              

575,666.02$    1,188.55$                 576,854.57$              

Master
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.49 $9.49
3/2/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.49 $18.99
3/3/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.49 $28.48
3/4/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.49 $37.97
3/5/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $47.47
3/6/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $56.96
3/7/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $66.46
3/8/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $75.95
3/9/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $85.45

3/10/2025 $138,589.11 2.50% $9.50 $94.95
3/11/2025 -$30,000.00 $108,589.11 2.50% $7.44 $102.39
3/12/2025 -$665.27 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $109.79
3/13/2025 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $117.19
3/14/2025 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $124.61
3/15/2025 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $132.01
3/16/2025 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $139.42
3/17/2025 $107,923.84 2.50% $7.40 $146.82
3/18/2025 $30,000.00 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $156.29
3/19/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $165.75
3/20/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $175.21
3/21/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $184.70
3/22/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $194.16
3/23/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $203.62
3/24/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.45 $213.07
3/25/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.45 $222.52
3/26/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $231.98
3/27/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $241.45
3/28/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $250.91
3/29/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.46 $260.37
3/30/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.47 $269.84
3/31/2025 $137,923.84 2.50% $9.47 $279.31

GENERAL FUND
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% 4.65$                          4.65$                          
3/2/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 9.30$                          
3/3/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 13.94$                        
3/4/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 18.59$                        
3/5/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 23.24$                        
3/6/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 27.89$                        
3/7/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 32.54$                        
3/8/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 37.19$                        
3/9/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 41.84$                        

3/10/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 46.49$                        
3/11/2025 $67,847.73 2.50% $4.65 51.14$                        
3/12/2025 -$2,776.25 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 55.60$                        
3/13/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 60.06$                        
3/14/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 64.52$                        
3/15/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 68.98$                        
3/16/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 73.44$                        
3/17/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 77.90$                        
3/18/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 82.37$                        
3/19/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 86.83$                        
3/20/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 91.29$                        
3/21/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 95.75$                        
3/22/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 100.22$                      
3/23/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 104.68$                      
3/24/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 109.15$                      
3/25/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.46 113.61$                      
3/26/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 118.08$                      
3/27/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 122.54$                      
3/28/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 127.01$                      
3/29/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 131.47$                      
3/30/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 135.94$                      
3/31/2025 $65,071.48 2.50% $4.47 140.40$                      

Professional Services Fund
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 0.78$                          
3/2/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 1.55$                          
3/3/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 2.33$                          
3/4/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 3.10$                          
3/5/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 3.88$                          
3/6/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 4.65$                          
3/7/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 5.43$                          
3/8/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 6.20$                          
3/9/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 6.98$                          

3/10/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 7.76$                          
3/11/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 8.53$                          
3/12/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 9.31$                          
3/13/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 10.08$                        
3/14/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 10.86$                        
3/15/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 11.64$                        
3/16/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 12.41$                        
3/17/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 13.19$                        
3/18/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 13.96$                        
3/19/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 14.74$                        
3/20/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 15.52$                        
3/21/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 16.29$                        
3/22/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 17.07$                        
3/23/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 17.84$                        
3/24/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 18.62$                        
3/25/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 19.40$                        
3/26/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 20.18$                        
3/27/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 20.95$                        
3/28/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 21.73$                        
3/29/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 22.51$                        
3/30/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 23.28$                        
3/31/2025 $11,319.79 2.50% $0.78 24.06$                        

Town Hall CIP

Town Hall CIP 12



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $12.79
3/2/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $25.58
3/3/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $38.36
3/4/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $51.15
3/5/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $63.94
3/6/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $76.73
3/7/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $89.52
3/8/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $102.31
3/9/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $115.10

3/10/2025 $186,656.03 2.50% $12.79 $127.89
3/11/2025 $30,100.00 $216,756.03 2.50% $14.86 $142.75
3/12/2025 $4,116.52 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $157.89
3/13/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $173.02
3/14/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $188.16
3/15/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $203.31
3/16/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $218.45
3/17/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $233.59
3/18/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $248.73
3/19/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.14 $263.87
3/20/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $279.02
3/21/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $294.16
3/22/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $309.31
3/23/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $324.46
3/24/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $339.61
3/25/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $354.76
3/26/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $369.91
3/27/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.15 $385.07
3/28/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.11 $400.17
3/29/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.16 $415.33
3/30/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.16 $430.49
3/31/2025 $220,872.55 2.50% $15.16 $445.69

ROAD AND BRIDGE
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% 5.10$                          5.10$                          
3/2/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 10.20$                        
3/3/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 15.30$                        
3/4/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 20.40$                        
3/5/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 25.50$                        
3/6/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 30.60$                        
3/7/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 35.70$                        
3/8/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 40.80$                        
3/9/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 45.90$                        

3/10/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 51.00$                        
3/11/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 56.10$                        
3/12/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 61.20$                        
3/13/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 66.30$                        
3/14/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 71.40$                        
3/15/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 76.50$                        
3/16/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 81.60$                        
3/17/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 86.70$                        
3/18/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.10 91.80$                        
3/19/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 96.91$                        
3/20/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 102.02$                      
3/21/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 107.13$                      
3/22/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 112.24$                      
3/23/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 117.35$                      
3/24/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 122.46$                      
3/25/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 127.57$                      
3/26/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 132.68$                      
3/27/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 137.79$                      
3/28/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 142.90$                      
3/29/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 148.01$                      
3/30/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 153.12$                      
3/31/2025 $74,441.89 2.50% $5.11 158.23$                      

ROAD AND BRIDGE

Asphalt Hard Surfaces 14



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% 2.65$                          2.65$                          
3/2/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 5.30$                          
3/3/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 7.95$                          
3/4/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 10.61$                        
3/5/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 13.26$                        
3/6/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 15.91$                        
3/7/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 18.56$                        
3/8/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 21.22$                        
3/9/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 23.87$                        

3/10/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 26.52$                        
3/11/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 29.18$                        
3/12/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 31.83$                        
3/13/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 34.48$                        
3/14/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 37.14$                        
3/15/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 39.79$                        
3/16/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.65 42.45$                        
3/17/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 45.10$                        
3/18/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 47.76$                        
3/19/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 50.41$                        
3/20/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 53.07$                        
3/21/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 55.72$                        
3/22/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 58.38$                        
3/23/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 61.03$                        
3/24/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 63.69$                        
3/25/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 66.34$                        
3/26/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 69.00$                        
3/27/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 71.66$                        
3/28/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 74.31$                        
3/29/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 76.97$                        
3/30/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 79.63$                        
3/31/2025 $38,713.94 2.50% $2.66 82.28$                        

ROAD AND BRIDGE CIP FUND

Road & Bridge CIP Fund 15



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
3/1/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 1.92$                          
3/2/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 3.84$                          
3/3/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 5.77$                          
3/4/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 7.69$                          
3/5/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 9.62$                          
3/6/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 11.54$                        
3/7/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 13.46$                        
3/8/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 15.39$                        
3/9/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 17.31$                        

3/10/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 19.24$                        
3/11/2025 $28,097.53 2.50% $1.92 21.16$                        
3/12/2025 -$775.00 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 23.03$                        
3/13/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 24.90$                        
3/14/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 26.77$                        
3/15/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 28.64$                        
3/16/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 30.52$                        
3/17/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 32.39$                        
3/18/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 34.26$                        
3/19/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 36.13$                        
3/20/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 38.00$                        
3/21/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 39.87$                        
3/22/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 41.74$                        
3/23/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 43.61$                        
3/24/2025 $27,322.53 2.50% $1.87 45.48$                        
